),
Kentucky

Career Center
Employer

Preliminary September 2015

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.9%

CLF EMP UNEMP Sept15 Aug15 Sept14
Statewide 1,928,973 1,840,833 88,140 4.6% 4.9% 5.5%
COUNTY
BARREN RIVER 127,987 122,734 5,253 4.1% 4.4% 5.0%
ALLEN 8,420 8,068 352 4.2% 4.3% 5.0%
BARREN 17,651 16,867 784 4.4% 4.7% 5.5%
BUTLER 4,958 4,726 232 4.7% 5.1% 6.2%
EDMONSON 4,648 4,399 249 5.4% 5.9% 6.5%
HART 7,286 6,950 336 4.6% 4.9% 5.6%
LOGAN 11,220 10,753 467 4.2% 4.5% 4.8%
METCALFE 3,882 3,713 169 4.4% 4.2% 5.1%
MONROE 4,315 4,146 169 3.9% 4.0% 4.8%
SIMPSON 8,136 7,806 330 4.1% 4.2% 5.1%
WARREN 57,471 55,306 2,165 3.8% 4.1% 4.6%
BIG SANDY 46,934 43,138 3,796 8.1% 8.7% 8.7%
FLOYD 11,716 10,805 911 7.8% 8.3% 8.6%
JOHNSON 7,622 7,085 537 7.0% 7.9% 7.7%
MAGOFFIN 3,605 3,145 460 12.8% 14.1% 12.0%
MARTIN 3,329 3,059 270 8.1% 9.0% 7.6%
PIKE 20,662 19,044 1,618 7.8% 8.2% 8.6%
BLUEGRASS 388,303 373,575 14,728 3.8% 4.0% 4.6%
ANDERSON 10,851 10,438 413 3.8% 4.1% 4.6%
BOURBON 9,375 8,971 404 4.3% 4.3% 5.0%
BOYLE 11,524 10,978 546 4.7% 5.1% 5.8%
CLARK 16,532 15,799 733 4.4% 4.8% 5.3%
ESTILL 5,154 4,888 266 5.2% 5.4% 6.2%
FAYETTE 162,987 157,427 5,560 3.4% 3.5% 4.2%
FRANKLIN 23,108 22,193 915 4.0% 4.1% 4.7%
GARRARD 7,282 6,954 328 4.5% 4.7% 5.5%
HARRISON 8,062 7,722 340 4.2% 4.4% 5.0%
JESSAMINE 24,086 23,200 886 3.7% 3.9% 4.5%
LINCOLN 8,861 8,334 527 5.9% 6.3% 7.2%
MADISON 44,000 42,400 1,600 3.6% 3.9% 4.7%
MERCER 9,430 9,022 408 4.3% 4.5% 5.1%
NICHOLAS 3,281 3,110 171 5.2% 5.6% 6.6%
POWELL 4,710 4,423 287 6.1% 6.3% 6.9%
SCOTT 25,382 24,479 903 3.6% 3.7% 4.3%
WOODFORD 13,678 13,237 441 3.2% 3.3% 4.0%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

= -
Kmn«fﬂ‘fy’“" A proud partner of the amerl';an;ubccnter netwaork

LR D ST



)

Kentucky

Career Center
Employer

Preliminary September 2015

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.9%

CLF EMP
Statewide 1,928,973 1,840,833
COUNTY
BUFFALO TRACE 22,426 21,162
BRACKEN 3,656 3,465
FLEMING 5,934 5,612
LEWIS 4,814 4,474
MASON 7,258 6,889
ROBERTSON 764 722
CUMBERLAND VALLEY 77,358 72,172
BELL 8,774 8,114
CLAY 5,130 4,691
HARLAN 7,897 7,119
JACKSON 4,342 4,042
KNOX 9,404 8,744
LAUREL 22,455 21,229
ROCKCASTLE 6,733 6,374
WHITLEY 12,623 11,859
FIVCO 48,341 44,895
BOYD 17,904 16,832
CARTER 9,890 9,021
ELLIOTT 1,999 1,827
GREENUP 13,447 12,534
LAWRENCE 5,101 4,681
GATEWAY 32,095 30,228
BATH 4,310 4,033
MENIFEE 2,206 2,051
MONTGOMERY 11,036 10,390
MORGAN 4,541 4,254
ROWAN 10,002 9,500
GREEN RIVER 94,227 90,046
DAVIESS 43,898 42,110
HANCOCK 3,789 3,612
HENDERSON 20,953 20,049
MCLEAN 4,099 3,921
OHIO 8,953 8,463
UNION 6,457 6,089
WEBSTER 6,078 5,802

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

UNEMP
88,140

1,264
191
322
340
369

42

5,186
660
439
778
300
660

1,226
359
764

3,446
1,072
869
172
913
420

1,867
277
155
646
287
502

4,181
1,788
177
904
178
490
368
276

Sept 15
4.6%

5.6%
5.2%
5.4%
7.1%
5.1%
5.5%

6.7%
7.5%
8.6%
9.9%
6.9%
7.0%
5.5%
5.3%
6.1%

71%
6.0%
8.8%
8.6%
6.8%
8.2%

5.8%
6.4%
7.0%
5.9%
6.3%
5.0%

4.4%
4.1%
4.7%
4.3%
4.3%
5.5%
5.7%
4.5%

Aug 15
4.9%

6.0%
5.5%
5.8%
7.2%
5.7%
6.0%

7.2%
8.4%
9.1%
10.9%
7.7%
7.4%
5.7%
5.6%
6.5%

7.6%
6.3%
9.6%
8.6%
7.3%
8.6%

6.2%
7.0%
7.1%
6.2%
6.7%
5.4%

4.6%
4.2%
4.3%
4.6%
4.5%
5.7%
5.8%
4.7%
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Sept 14
5.5%

6.7%
6.3%
6.4%
7.6%
6.5%
6.5%

8.1%
8.3%
9.8%
11.6%
9.8%
8.6%
6.5%
6.5%
7.5%

7.3%
6.3%
9.0%
9.2%
7.1%
7.8%

6.4%
7.0%
7.3%
6.2%
7.5%
5.8%

5.2%
4.8%
5.4%
5.3%
5.7%
6.5%
5.5%
4.7%
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Kentuc
Career Il:(gnter

Employer

Preliminary September 2015

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.9%

Statewide

COUNTY

KENTUCKY RIVER

KIPDA

BREATHITT
KNOTT

LEE

LESLIE
LETCHER
OWSLEY
PERRY
WOLFE

BULLITT
HENRY
JEFFERSON
OLDHAM
SHELBY
SPENCER
TRIMBLE

LAKE CUMBERLAND

ADAIR
CASEY
CLINTON

CUMBERLAND

GREEN
MCCREARY
PULASKI
RUSSELL
TAYLOR
WAYNE

LINCOLN TRAIL

BRECKINRIDG]

GRAYSON
HARDIN
LARUE
MARION
MEADE
NELSON

WASHINGTON

CLF
1,928,973

32,827
3,889
4,852
2,124
2,970
6,886
1,182
9,048
1,876

477,258
37,900
7,378
368,229
29,281
21,743
8,951
3,776

77,946
6,780
6,163
3,674
2,746
4,921
4,755

24,869
6,408
11,083
6,547

114,416
7,587
10,091
44,956
5,441
8,528
11,678
20,348
5,787

EMP
1,840,833

30,063
3,672
4,436
1,950
2,696
6,242
1,057
8,391
1,719

457,954
36,431
7,089
352,983
28,256
20,972
8,635
3,588

73,560
6,400
5,846
3,431
2,629
4,704
4,427

23,625
5,877
10,504
6,117

109,272
7,201
9,628

42,995
5,203
8,152

11,109
19,616
5,568

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
88,140

2,764
317
416
174
274
644
125
657
157

19,304
1,469
289
15,246
1,025
771
316
188

4,386
380
317
243
117
217
328
1,244
531
579
430

5,144
386
563

1,961
238
376
569
832
219

Sept 15
4.6%

8.4%
8.2%
8.6%
8.2%
9.2%
9.4%
10.6%
7.3%
8.4%

4.0%
3.9%
3.9%
4.1%
3.5%
3.5%
3.5%
5.0%

5.6%
5.6%
5.1%
6.6%
4.3%
4.4%
6.9%
5.0%
8.3%
5.2%
6.6%

4.5%
5.1%
5.6%
4.4%
4.4%
4.4%
4.9%
4.1%
3.8%

Aug 15
4.9%

9.1%
8.8%
9.2%
8.8%
10.2%
10.1%
11.0%
7.9%
8.9%

4.3%
4.1%
4.0%
4.4%
3.6%
3.7%
3.6%
5.2%

6.4%
6.3%
5.6%
7.1%
4.8%
5.0%
7.5%
5.4%
11.2%
6.2%
71%

4.8%
5.3%
6.1%
4.6%
4.4%
5.0%
5.1%
4.4%
4.3%

Sept 14
5.5%

9.6%
10.2%
9.5%
8.1%
11.1%
10.3%
9.2%
8.8%
9.4%

5.1%
4.9%
5.1%
5.3%
4.1%
4.3%
4.5%
6.2%

6.7%
6.8%
5.9%
7.6%
5.9%
5.5%
8.7%
6.2%
8.3%
6.3%
8.2%

5.6%
6.1%
7.4%
5.4%
5.6%
5.4%
6.1%
5.1%
4.7%
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Kentuc
Career Il:(gnter

Employer

Preliminary September 2015

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.9%

Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA

CLF
1,928,973

221,723
63,027
46,570

4,602
3,678
10,825
81,124
5,326
6,571

82,967
5,208
25,209
3,730
19,764
3,515
2,772
11,791
5,283
5,695

84,162
3,472
17,528
2,207
2,107
14,980
2,013
27,683
14,172

75,497
62,075
252,040
618,823
51,786

EMP
1,840,833

213,191
60,752
44,823

4,362
3,517
10,359
77,953
5,138
6,287

78,714
4,965
23,813
3,565
18,840
3,317
2,641
11,090
5,053
5,430

80,132
3,274
16,831
2,107
1,973
14,192
1,916
26,333
13,506

72,499
59,307
243,113
594,201
49,643

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

Kentuckiy™

LR D ST

A proud partrer

UNEMP
88,140

8,532
2,275
1,747
240
161
466
3,171
188
284

4,253
243
1,396
165
924
198
131
701
230
265

4,030
198
697
100
134
788

97

1,350

666

2,998
2,768
8,927
24,622
2,143

Sept 15
4.6%

3.8%
3.6%
3.8%
5.2%
4.4%
4.3%
3.9%
3.5%
4.3%

5.1%
4.7%
5.5%
4.4%
4.7%
5.6%
4.7%
5.9%
4.4%
4.7%

4.8%
5.7%
4.0%
4.5%
6.4%
5.3%
4.8%
4.9%
4.7%

4.0%
4.5%
3.5%
4.0%
4.1%

Aug 15
4.9%

4.0%
3.8%
3.9%
5.6%
4.6%
4.4%
4.0%
3.5%
4.6%

5.5%
5.0%
6.2%
4.9%
4.8%
6.5%
5.1%
6.4%
4.6%
4.8%

5.4%
8.1%
4.2%
6.7%
6.9%
5.8%
5.4%
5.5%
5.2%

4.3%
4.7%
3.7%
4.2%
4.2%

Sept 14
5.5%

4.7%
4.4%
4.4%
5.8%
5.6%
5.5%
4.8%
4.2%
5.5%

5.8%
5.8%
6.7%
5.3%
5.1%
6.5%
5.7%
5.9%
4.6%
5.6%

6.0%
6.7%
4.8%
5.7%
7.2%
6.6%
5.1%
6.3%
5.7%

4.9%
5.6%
4.3%
5.1%
4.9%



